

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26121/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2005 in WA No. 2412/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MURALEEDHARAN NAIR G.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE PUBLIC SERVICE COMM. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,permission to file additional

documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kylasanath, Adv.

Md. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Subramaniam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In this case respondents were put to notice but none appeared. In this

view an interim order is called for. The petitioner has annexed Notification dated

17.2.2004 in which the qualification has been prescribed as Ma  
ster degree in the

concerned subject with at least 55% or its equivalent and go  
od academic record.

According to the petitioner, the petitioner is well qualified  
to be interviewed. The

petitioner shall be allowed to participate in the interview as and when called f  
or. The

same, however, shall be subject to the final out come of this petition.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
SINGH)

COURT MASTER  
ER

(ANAND

COURT MAST